US$55.1 million, respectively. This correction of this error had no impact on the Bank’s reported profitability and net asset position.

Prior period restatement on Due to banks, Debt securities in issue and  Other liabilities and provisions
In the prior years, the Bank incorrectly classified accrued interest on Due to banks and Debt securities in issue under Other liabilities and provisions. The comparative numbers as
at 31 December 2021 and the opening statement of financial position as at 1 January 2021 were restated to reflect this correction . The retrospective adjustments resulted in an
increase in Due to banks and Debt securities in issue, and decrease in Other liabilities and provisions as shown in note 40.3. The afore-mentioned reclassification has no effect on
reported total assets and total liabilities as at 31 December 2021 and as at 1 January 2021.

Impact of restatements

The tables below summarises the impact of the prior period errors on the affected financial statement line items:

GROUP AND BANK

Previously stated
amount Adjustment Restated amount Previously

stated amount Adjustment Restated amount

31 December
2021

31 December
2021

31 December
2021

1 January
 2021

1 January
2021

1 January
 2021

US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

Assets

Loans and advances to customers   18 176 235 (64 400)   18 111 835   16 302 118 (55 134)   16 246 984

Net decrease in total assets   64 400   55 134

Liabilities

Due to banks   6 928 655   47 272   6 975 927   7 228 681   53 559   7 282 240

Debt securities in issue   3 443 084   24 022   3 467 106   3 082 970   26 130   3 109 100

Other liabilities and provisions   329 177 (  135 695)   193 482   332 764 (134 824)   197 940

   10 700 916 (  64 400)   10 636 516   10 644 415 (55 134)   10 589 280

Net decrease in total liabilities   64 400   55 134

ABOUT AFRICAN EXPORT IMPORT BANK
MANDATE
African Export-Import Bank (the Bank) is a multilateral trade finance institution, established in October 1993. It commenced operations in September 1994. The Bank’s mandate
is to promote, finance and facilitate intra-and extra-African trade while operating commercially. The Bank is headquartered in Cairo, Egypt.

AFREXIMBANK WHOLLY OWNED SUBSIDIARY ENTITIES
The Bank has 100% controlling interests in FEDA Holdings, FEDA Investments Company and FEDA Capital (collectively known as FEDA entities) which were incorporated in